
Form PTO-1595 OE	3-05-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademark				
R		HEET	0			
	02807367		76 E			
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Pl		l documents or copy thereof.	 ⊃O			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
John Nenniger; Steve Conquorgood	Name: Nenniger Engineering Inc.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address: 30071 Township Road 254					
3. Nature of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	Calgary, Alberta T3L 2P7 City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
© Other Execution Date: 3/11/2004; 3/10/2004						
[•] 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application	, the execution date of the appli	ication is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	10900476					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom						
correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Richard A. Arrett	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00					
VIDAS, ARRETT & STEINKRAUS, P.A.	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 					
Suite 2000	8. Deposit Account Number: 22-0350					
6109 Blue Circle Drive	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)					
Minnetonka, MN 55343-9131						
D	NOT USE THIS SPACE	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	·····			
9. Statement and signature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	ing information is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is,a	true copy of			
the original document.		760/0	4			
Richard A. Arrett	3 (And U)	12810	/			
Sign	ature	Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachm	ents, and document:					
OMB No. 0651-011 (exp. 4/94)						
D	o not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover si	beet information to:					
	Assignment Recordation Service	vices				
	e U.S. Patent and Trademarl					
	P.O. Box 1450					
	exandria, VA 22313-1450					
WPWORK\FORMS\PA-ASSGN.CVR						
(
1						
]						
1141 1 4 1 47 <u>111 (0000000) 4 10990</u> 476						
$(1) = \frac{1}{2} \int dx dx$						

PATENT REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0798 PATENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS WE, JOHN NENNIGER, whose full post office address is Box 48, Site 12, RR4, Calgary, Alberta, T2M 4L4, Canada, and STEVE CONQUORGOOD, whose full post office address is #6620 Law Dr. S.W., Calgary, Alberta, T3E 6A1, Canada, and LOWY GUNNEWIEK, whose full post office address is 680 Empress Crescent, Burlington, Ontario, L7L 5E8, Canada, and BOB REID, whose full post office address is 64 Paperbirch Drive, Don Mills, Ontario, M3C 2E7, Canada, and EMIL NENNIGER, whose full post office address is 80 Second Street, Oakville, Ontario, L6J 3T3, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled **METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TEST HEAVY OIL PRODUCTION PROCESSES** for which an application for Letters Patent was executed by me herewith under the above title, in the United States and in Canada,

AND WHEREAS NENNIGER ENGINEERING INC., a corporation of 30071 Township Road 254, Calgary, Alberta, T3L 2P7, Canada, has acquired the whole right, title and interest for the above-noted in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor, and in and to said applications,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, We, JOHN NENNIGER, STEVE CONQUORGOOD, LOWY GUNNEWIEK, BOB REID and EMIL NENNIGER, by these presents confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said NENNIGER ENGINEERING INC., the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, Canada and all other countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of said applications, together with the right to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property based on said application for Letters Patent.

We agree that we will without further consideration do all such things and execute all such documents as may be necessary or desirable to obtain and maintain patents for said invention and for additions and modifications thereto in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said NENNIGER ENGINEERING INC., the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby appoint and authorize the firm of Piasetzki & Nenniger to act as our attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the Canadian or U.S. Patent Offices.

SIGNED at <u>Calgary</u>, Alberta, Canada, this <u>II</u> day of <u>Murch</u>, 2003. JOHN NENNIGER May A Chine SIGNED at Colgony, Alberta, Canada, this 10 day of March 2003. Steve conquergood SIGNED at _____, Ontario, Canada, this ___ day of _____, 2003. LOWY GUNNEWIEK WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0800

	SIGNED at	, Ontario, Canada,	this	day of	, 2003.
				BOB REID	
WITNE	SS	·			
		- - -			
	•				
	SIGNED at	, Ontario, Canada,	this _	day of	, 2003.
				EMIL NENNIGER	
WITNE	SS				
					,
Assignform.01.wpd					
	· · ·		•		
	· · · · ·				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•			

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 015637 FRAME: 0801

RECORDED: 07/28/2004